Memory Array
1024 X 1024R
o
w
 S
el
ec
t

Data Retention Characteristics (L Version Only)(1)
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Max Unit
VCC for Data Retention                                       V  DR CE >  VCC - 0.2V 1.0 - V
Data Retention Current                                       I CCDR
                           L
- 5
1
µA
Chip Deselect to Data Retention Time                t CDR VIN > VCC - 0.2V or 0 - ns
Operation Recovery Time(2)
                                                R VIN <  0.2V tRC - ns
REV.  1.1  April 2001  V62C1161024L(L)
  t
Ordering Information
Device Type* Speed Package
V62C1161024L-70T                          70 ns             44-pin TSOP Type 2
V62C1161024L-85T                          85 ns
V62C1161024L-100T                      100 ns
V62C1161024L-120T                      120 ns
V62C1161024LL-70T                        70 ns
V62C1161024LL-85T                        85 ns
V62C1161024LL-100T                    100 ns
V62C1161024LL-120 T                   120 ns
          9
* For Industrial temperature tested devices, an “I” designator will be added to the end of the device number.
REV.  1.1  April 2001  V62C1161024L(L)
V62C1161024L(L)
MOSEL VITELIC
WORLDWIDE OFFICES
V62C1161024L(L)